
 

Art (Three-Dimensional Design) 10-hour practical 
exam, taken over 3 consecutive days. 

April 2025 10 hours Over 3 
days 

Art (Art, Craft and Design) 10-hour practical 
exam, taken over 3 consecutive days. 

April 2025 10 hours Over 3 
days 

Computer Science Paper 1  Mon 12th May 2 hours 1:30pm 

Religious Studies Paper 1 Tue 13th May 1hr 45mins 9:30am 

Combined Science: Biology Paper 1 Tue 13th May  1h 15mins 1:30pm 

Geography Paper 1 Wed 14th May 1hr 30mins 9:30am 

Mathematics Foundation (non-calculator) Thu 15th May 1h 30mins 9:30am 

History Component 1 Fri 16th May 2 hours 9:30am 

Combined Science: Chemistry Paper 1 Mon 19th May 1h 15mins 9:30am 

Computer Science Paper 2 Tue 20th May 1hr 45mins 1:30pm 

Religious Studies Paper 2 Wed 21st May 2 hours 1:30pm 

Combined Science: Physics Paper 1 Thu 22nd May 1h 15mins 9:30am 

English Language Component 1 Fri 23rd May 1h 45mins 9:30am 

Mathematics Foundation (calculator) Wed 4th June 1h 30mins 9:30am 

History Component 2 Thu 5th June  2 hours  9:30am 

English Language Component 2 Fri 6th June 2 hours 9:30am 

Geography Paper 2 Fri 6th June 1hr 30mins 1:30pm 

Combined Science: Biology Paper 2 Mon 9th June 1hr 15mins 1:30pm 

Mathematics Foundation (calculator) Wed 11th June 1h 30mins 9:30am 

Contingency Afternoon Wed 11th June   

Geography Paper 3 Thu 12th June 1hr 30mins 1:30pm 

Combined Science: Chemistry Paper 2 Fri 13th June 1hr 15 mins 9:30am 

Combined Science: Physics Paper 2 Mon 16th June 1h 15mins 9:30am 

Contingency Day Wed 25th June   


